zferor ™9 /SOUTHERN RAILWAY
I+ He[/CHENNAI DIVISION

No. PUB/MAS/2024/07/05 Date: 12.07.2024
yaerasiy /PRESS RELEASE

REROUTING AND EXTENSION OF TRAIN NO. 12691/12692

The Railway Board has approved the rerouting and extension of Train No.
12691/12692 Dr. MGR Chennai Central — Sri Sathya Sai Prasanthi Nilayam — Dr. MGR
Chennai Central weekly Superfast Express to Shivamogga Town via SMVT Bengaluru,
Tumakuru and Birur Railway Stations.

1. Train No. 12691, Dr. MGR Chennai Central — Sri Sathya Sai Prasanthi Nilayam
leaving Dr. MGR Chennai Central at 23.30 hrs will be re-routed and extended upto
Shivamogga Town via SMVT Bengaluru — Arsikere — Birur railway stations with
skipping stoppages at Bengaluru Cantonment, KSR Bengaluru Jn and Sri Sathya
Sai Prasanthi Nilayam Railway stations with effect from 12.07.2024 (Friday). The
service between Bengaluru Cantonment and Sri Sathya Sai Prasanthi Nilayam is
cancelled.

2. Train No. 12692, Sri Sathya Sai Prasanthi Nilayam - Dr. MGR Chennai Central
will originate from Shivamogga Town at 17.15 hrs and run via Birur - Arsikere -
SMVT Bengaluru railway stations with skipping stoppages at Sri Sathya Sai
Prasanthi Nilayam , KSR Bengaluru Jn and Bengaluru Cantonment Railway
stations with effect from 13.07.2024 (Saturday). The service between Sri Sathya
Sai Prasanthi Nilayam and Bengaluru Cantonment is cancelled.

The details are as follows:

Train No. 12691 Train No. 12692
Dr. MGR Chennai Central- Shivamogga Town-Dr. MGR
Shivamogga Town Station Chennai Central
With effect from 12.07.2024 With effect from 13.07.2024
Arrival Departure Arrival Departure

-- 23:30 Dr. MGR Chennai Central 04:55 --

& - Perambur 04:13 04:15
00:23 00:25 Arakkonam Jn. 03:23 03:25
00:43 00:45 Sholinghur 03:03 03:05
01:23 01:25 Katpadi Jn. 02:33 02:35
02:45 02:50 Jolarpettai Jn. 01:23 01:25

- - Kuppam 00:27 00:28
03:54 03:55 Bangarapet Jn. 23:55 23:57

- - Whitefield 23:22 23:24
04:39 04:40 Krishnarajapuram 23:10 23:12
05:20 06:00 SMVT Bengaluru 22:20 23:00
07:38 07:40 Tumakuru 20:28 20:30
09:04 09:05 Tiptur 19:36 19:38
09:30 09:35 Arsikere Jn. 19:10 19:15
10:05 10:07 Kadur 18:34 18:35
10:20 10:22 Birur 18:23 18:25
10:47 10:49 Tarikere 17:53 17:55
11:33 11:35 Bhadravati 17:33 17:35
12:20 — Shivamogga Town - 17:15




Sd/-
Iy Qﬂﬂa / (A.Elumalai)
ST \HﬁR\]ﬁ / Public Relations Officer
T3 TS/ Chennai Division

Follow us
https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp

https://twitter.com/DrmChennai
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-103282828869816



https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp
https://twitter.com/DrmChennai
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-103282828869816

